e

T
e
e

.

-
.

o
L

uﬁwﬁrw%w%mﬁ
s i 572,,«?/
-

, ‘ v . ‘ . .
| | , . . e
-

e




SYMPOSIUM

SETV

Expected outcomes:

1. Collect and integrate articles about the new female immigrants and parent-teacher-
communication.

2. Initial study of on parent-teacher communication with those mothers who are New
Immigrants in preschool.

3. To understand the ways and contents of the parent-teacher communication with
those parents who are new female immigrants.

Keywords: foreign spouse, parent-teacher communication

Life Space of Small Children with Severe Disabilities as Visible in Their Homes
LIYA KALINNIKOVA

Pomor State University named after M.V.Lomonosov, Archangelsk, Russia

An investigation of a child's "life space" or life world has to be based on careful studies of the
elements of children's daily life. A child's life space is built upon the environmental created by
the social and physical realities around the specific child. One of the important realities of a
child's "life space" (especially for infants and children of early age: 1-3 years old) is the
environment, which a child occupies close to his\her elders in their home.

Small children are not able to construct their "life space" independently yet, but they are
influencing on significant characteristics of this space. An indicator of this influence on the
construction of personal "life space" is its visibility or imprint on a home environment. The
imprint of the "life space" of a child is created by images from the environment filled of
meanings of children's day-to-day life in the home. Images of an environment are included
into environmental contexts of social and physical realities of child' "life space” in the home,
an investigation of which makes it easier to understand the meaning of the content of this
life-space. And the images are transferred by the parents.

This is a presentation of an ongoing family study. Participants of the research are 15 families
of infants with severe disabilities at an early age (1-3). The main focus of my research is
describing and understanding the meanings of a child's "life space” through its visibility in the
home space. The data collection has been based on qualitative methods of research and
based on the analyzing of video films after home visiting and semi structural interviews with
mothers. Child's "life spaces" are described using different parameters.

CO-AUTHOR: MAGNUS MAGNUSSON, STOCKHOLM UNIVERSITY, SWEDEN

Keywords: child' "life space”, meanings, contexts and parameters of a child' "life space”
environment

SYMPOSIUM V/6
RESEARCH PERSPECTIVES

Individual papers
CHAIR: CARMEN DALLI
Victoria University of Wellington, New Zealand

To what Extent Have the Children’s Centres in England taken on a Research Culture?
ELISABETH CARRUTHERS AND LOUISE WHITE
Redcliffe Children's Centre, England

The pioneers of the children centres in England advocated that to be a successful children’s
centre it was important to be ‘research active’ (Whalley, 2007). As more and more children’s

188



Fennefoss
Figueiredo
Figueiredo
Fitzpatrick
Flewitt
Flood
Flowerday
Formosinho
Forster
Foyn-Bruun
Fredriksen
Fried

Furu
Gallagher
Gardarsdottir
Garnaut
Gasper
Gatt
Gavienas
Gawlicz
Geldens
Gibson

Gil

Gill

Gjems
Glass
Goble

Gois
Gol-Guven
Gomes
Goncalves
Goodchild
Goode
Goodliff
Goouch
Granholt
Granrusten
Greve
Griebel
Grindland
Griva
Gruessing
Gryte

Guild
Gundelach
Gunnestad
Gunning
Gustafsson
Hagen
Hagen
Hagewick
Haggerty
Halldén
Hallet
Hallik
Halttunen
Hammer
Harbison
Harcourt
Hargreaves
Hartley
Haug
hayden
Hayes
Hayward
Hebenstreit-Mueller
Helenius

Anne Tove
Maria
Aida
Sarah
Rosie
Catriona
Terri

Julia Oliveira
Arlene
Emilie
Biljana
Lilian
Anne
Tracy
Bryndis
Christine
Mike

Lihi
Eleanor
Katarzyna
Jeanette
Frances
Gliceria
Dalvir

Liv
Bronwyn
Carla
Soénia
Mine
Cristina
Nelson A. F.
Carole
Steve

Gill
Kathleen
Marit

Per Tore
Anne
Wilfried
Berit

Eleni
Meike
Mari Anne E.
Janet
Soren
Arve

Irene
Karin
Trond Lege
Anikke
Merethe
Maggie
Gunilla
Elaine
Marja
Leena
Anne S. E.
Lorraine
Deborah
Jane
Carol
Kristin Holte
Jacqueline
Noirin
Kate
Sabine

Aili

53

26, 261
68

133
195

93

140

14
131, 133
220
166
9,253
130

96

198

16

65, 153
135
173

57

62

137
257
178
29, 165, 212
192
146

68

104
261
261
66, 142
33

144

61

130
260
237
47, 244
52, 201
158
251

35

126
265
45,234
184

51

168
203
260
156
178
235
199
147
159
133
13, 66, 106
210

80

130

64

245
95, 96
75

127

270

Henry
Hensvold
Hesterman
Hevey
Heylen

Hill

Hilmo

Hoel
Hogsnes
Holten
Holter
Horm
Horrigmo
Horsch
Hoshi-Watanabe
Hsiao
Huang
Hultman
Hutchin
Harkdnen
Indrebg
Irskens
Isa-Zade
Isele
lversen
Jackson
Jaeckle
Jansen
Jansen
Jensen
Jernes
Johannesen
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johnson
Jones
Jénsdottir
Jogrgensen
Jorgensen
Kadota
Kahn
Kalamees-Ruubel
Kalinnikova
Kalliala
Kaltvedt
Kampmann
Kanira
Karadeniz
Karimova
Karlsdottir
Kazimzade
Kelleher
Kenney
Kenny
Kernan
Kibsgaard
Kim

Kim
Knivsberg
Kocher
Kolle
Kontio-Logje
Korhonen
Kos
Kotilainen
Kristoffersen

Jacqueline 171, 204, 205
Inger 155
Sandra 76, 144
Denise 67, 226
Ludo 169
Alison 67
Inger 202
Trude 222
Hilde Dehnes 199
Ingeborg Saeboe 185
Kari 202
Diane 121, 146
Kirsten johansen 70
Ursula 127
Miwako 256
Wei-Ying 100, 161, 224
Kuo-Hung 157
Karin 39
Vicky 206
Ulla 104
Renathe 260
Beate 264
Ulkar 229
Patrick 253
Synngve 164, 165
Dianne 121, 181, 228
Sally 207
Kirsten E. 53
Turid Thorsby 213
Bente 107, 190, 214
Margrethe 241
Nina 54
Inge 47,55, 136, 190
Eva 50, 82, 110
Jan-Erik 101, 265
Tracy 160
Jude 210
Arna H. 101
Ase Elisabeth 100
Kari-Anne 167
Riyo 97, 98, 251
Tim 255
Katrin 199
Liya 188
Marjatta 145, 236
Elsa 164
Jan 190
Eleni 232
Gulcin 191
Yulia 229
Kristin 120
Elmina 229
Fiona 214
Sue 67
Veronica 210
Margaret 103
Sonja 26, 85
Ji-Ae 257
Heeyeun 44
Ann-Mari 163
Laurie 92
Tonje 57
Marikaisa 117
Riitta 223
Marjanca 255
Heli 108
Chamilla Streedet 26



