

EECERA

EECERA ANNUAL CONFERENCE
Reconsidering the Basics in Early Childhood Education
Stavanger, Norway 3rd - 6th September 2008
Abstract book

Expected outcomes:

- Collect and integrate articles about the new female immigrants and parent-teachercommunication.
- Initial study of on parent-teacher communication with those mothers who are New Immigrants in preschool.
- To understand the ways and contents of the parent-teacher communication with those parents who are new female immigrants.

Keywords: foreign spouse, parent-teacher communication

Life Space of Small Children with Severe Disabilities as Visible in Their Homes LIYA KALINNIKOVA

Pomor State University named after M.V.Lomonosov, Archangelsk, Russia

An investigation of a child's "life space" or life world has to be based on careful studies of the elements of children's daily life. A child's life space is built upon the environmental created by the social and physical realities around the specific child. One of the important realities of a child's "life space" (especially for infants and children of early age: 1-3 years old) is the environment, which a child occupies close to his\her elders in their home.

Small children are not able to construct their "life space" independently yet, but they are influencing on significant characteristics of this space. An indicator of this influence on the construction of personal "life space" is its visibility or imprint on a home environment. The imprint of the "life space" of a child is created by images from the environment filled of meanings of children's day-to-day life in the home. Images of an environment are included into environmental contexts of social and physical realities of child' "life space" in the home, an investigation of which makes it easier to understand the meaning of the content of this life-space. And the images are transferred by the parents.

This is a presentation of an ongoing family study. Participants of the research are 15 families of infants with severe disabilities at an early age (1-3). The main focus of my research is describing and understanding the meanings of a child's "life space" through its visibility in the home space. The data collection has been based on qualitative methods of research and based on the analyzing of video films after home visiting and semi structural interviews with mothers. Child's "life spaces" are described using different parameters.

CO-AUTHOR: MAGNUS MAGNUSSON, STOCKHOLM UNIVERSITY, SWEDEN

Keywords: child' "life space", meanings, contexts and parameters of a child' "life space" environment



Individual papers CHAIR: CARMEN DALLI Victoria University of Wellington, New Zealand

To what Extent Have the Children's Centres in England taken on a Research Culture? ELISABETH CARRUTHERS AND LOUISE WHITE Redcliffe Children's Centre, England

The pioneers of the children centres in England advocated that to be a successful children's centre it was important to be 'research active' (Whalley, 2007). As more and more children's



Fennefoss A	Anne Tove	53	Henry	Jacqueline	171, 204, 205
	Maria	26, 261	Hensvold **	Inger	155
O .	Aida	68	Hesterman	Sandra	76, 144
3	Sarah	133	Hevey	Denise	67, 226
	Rosie	195	Heylen	Ludo	169
	Catriona	93	Hill	Alison	67
	Terri	140	Hilmo	Inger	202
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Júlia Oliveira	14	Hoel	Trude	222
		131, 133	Hogsnes	Hilde Dehnes	199
	Arlene		Holten	Ingeborg Sæbøe	185
- 7	Emilie	220		Kari	202
	Biljana	166	Holter	Diane	121, 146
Fried	Lilian ·	9, 253	Horm		70
Furu	Anne	130	Horrigmo	Kirsten johansen	127
Gallagher	Tracy	96	Horsch	Ursula	
Gardarsdottir	Bryndis	198	Hoshi-Watanabe	Miwako	256
Garnaut	Christine	16	Hsiao	Wei-Ying	100, 161, 224
Gasper	Mike	65, 153	Huang	Kuo-Hung	157
	Lihi	135	Hultman	Karin	39
	Eleanor	173	Hutchin	Vicky	206
	Katarzyna	57	Härkönen	Ulla	104
	Jeanette	62	Indrebø	Renathe	260
	Frances	137	Irskens	Beate	264
	Gliceria	257	Isa-Zade	Ulkar	229
	Dalvir	178	Isele	Patrick	253
OIII		29, 165, 212	Iversen	Synnøve	164, 165
-,	Liv		Jackson	Dianne	121, 181, 228
Glass	Bronwyn	192			207
Goble	Carla	146	Jaeckle	Sally	53
Góis	Sónia	68	Jansen	Kirsten E.	213
Gol-Guven	Mine	104	Jansen	Turid Thorsby	
Gomes	Cristina	261	Jensen	Bente	107, 190, 214
Goncalves	Nelson A. F.	261	Jernes	Margrethe	241
Goodchild	Carole	66, 142	Johannesen	Nina	54
Goode	Steve	33	Johansson	Inge	47, 55, 136, 190
Goodliff	Gill	144	Johansson	Eva	50, 82, 110
Goouch	Kathleen	61	Johansson	Jan-Erik	101, 265
Granholt	Marit	130	Johnson	Tracy	160
Granrusten	Per Tore	260	Jones	Jude	210
	Anne	237	Jónsdóttir	Arna H.	101
Greve	Wilfried	47, 244	Jørgensen	Åse Elisabeth	100
Griebel		52, 201	Jørgensen	Kari-Anne	167
Grindland	Berit	158	Kadota	Riyo	97, 98, 251
Griva	Eleni			Tim	255
Gruessing	Meike	251	Kahn		199
Gryte	Mari Anne E.	35	Kalamees-Ruubel	Katrin	188
Guild	Janet	126	Kalinnikova	Liya	145, 236
Gundelach	Soren	265	Kalliala	Marjatta	
Gunnestad	Arve	45, 234	Kaltvedt	Elsa	164
Gunning	Irene	184	Kampmann	Jan	190
Gustafsson	Karin	51	Kanira	Eleni	232
Hagen	Trond Løge	168	Karadeniz	Gulcin	191
Hagen	Anikke	203	Karimova	Yulia	229
Hagewick	Merethe	260	Karlsdottir	Kristin	120
Haggerty	Maggie	156	Kazimzade	Elmina	229
	Gunilla	173	Kelleher	Fiona	214
Halldén	Elaine	235	Kenney	Sue	67
Hallet		199	Kenny	Veronica	210
Hallik	Marja		-	Margaret	103
Halttunen	Leena	147	Kernan	9	26, 85
Hammer	Anne S. E.	159	Kibsgaard	Sonja	257
Harbison	Lorraine	133	Kim	Ji-Ae	44
Harcourt	Deborah	13, 66, 106	Kim	Heeyeun	
Hargreaves	Jane	210	Knivsberg	Ann-Mari	163
Hartley	Carol	80	Kocher	Laurie	92
Haug	Kristin Holte	130	Kolle	Tonje	57
hayden	Jacqueline	64	Kontio-Logje	Marikaisa	117
	Noirin	245	Korhonen	Riitta	223
	NOITH	2-10			
Hayes	Kate	95, 96	Kos	Marjanca	255
			Kos Kotilainen	Marjanca Heli	255 108 det 26

INDEX